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All Riders 

Pos Bib Name Sponsor Category  Run 1  Run 2  Best Margin

1 71 Jono JONES Junior Men 1:22.45 1:21.85 1:21.85 -

2 300 Sam WAKEFIELD Expert/Elite 1:25.36 1:23.26 1:23.26 1.41

3 286 Chris SINDEN Expert/Elite 1:25.07 1:25.38 1:25.07 3.22

4 119 Chris SPOONER Master Men 1:28.08 1:25.64 1:25.64 3.79

5 294 Nathan VIALS Expert/Elite 1:26.34 1:25.76 1:25.76 3.91

6 288 Ben DEAKIN Expert/Elite 1:28.48 1:26.26 1:26.26 4.41

7 282 Jamie HEXT Expert/Elite 1:26.79 1:26.36 1:26.36 4.51

8 207 Liam SAINT Senior Men 1:27.71 1:26.66 1:26.66 4.81

9 196 Glenroy MARTIN Astonhill.Com Senior Men 1:33.13 1:26.70 1:26.70 4.85

10 194 Matthew KOVAR Senior Men 1:26.79 1:37.79 1:26.79 4.94

11 118 Stephen SIMMS Master Men 1:29.01 1:27.33 1:27.33 5.48

12 283 Jamie SCOTT Expert/Elite 1:27.72 1:27.86 1:27.72 5.87

13 209 Curtis SAUNDERS Bournemouth Cycleworks Senior Men 1:30.00 1:28.11 1:28.11 6.26

14 233 Oliver CARTER Senior Men 1:28.36 1:41.15 1:28.36 6.51

15 69 Michael O'BRIEN Junior Men 1:29.42 1:28.59 1:28.59 6.74

16 23 Dan BROWN Mountain Mania Cycles Youth Men 1:30.20 1:28.90 1:28.90 7.05

17 187 Brad HALE Accountants On Tour Senior Men 1:29.01 1:29.13 1:29.01 7.16

18 243 Albert HARVEY Youth Men 1:31.01 1:29.36 1:29.36 7.51

19 39 Finn TENNANT Wiggle Youth Men 1:30.92 1:29.53 1:29.53 7.68

20 290 Brad SHEEHAN Expert/Elite 1:30.23 1:29.68 1:29.68 7.83

21 133 Neil WHITE Master Men 1:36.24 1:29.92 1:29.92 8.07

22 203 Peter ROBINSON Aston Hill MTB Club Senior Men 1:30.59 1:30.04 1:30.04 8.19

23 242 Trevor HARVEY Veteran Men 1:32.73 1:30.18 1:30.18 8.33

24 180 Nick CORNWELL Senior Men 1:30.34 1:31.31 1:30.34 8.49

25 224 Andrew WEAMES Senior Men 1:30.60 1:31.55 1:30.60 8.75

26 93 David FAIRSERVIC Master Men 1:32.02 1:30.61 1:30.61 8.76

27 175 Jack BECKERSON Senior Men 1:30.70 1:31.79 1:30.70 8.85

28 186 Chris GRAY East Hants MTB DH Club Senior Men 1:32.13 1:30.75 1:30.75 8.90

29 219 Oliver SUPIOT Senior Men 1:33.09 1:30.77 1:30.77 8.92

30 254 Nick BICKLEY Senior Men 1:31.23 1:32.38 1:31.23 9.38

31 284 Josh LANE 44 Racing Expert/Elite 1:31.66 1:31.30 1:31.30 9.45

32 188 Alex HAMMOND Bike Plus Senior Men 1:31.57 Non-Fin 1:31.57 9.72

33 58 Sam MARZETTI Bournemouth Cycleworks Junior Men 1:33.88 1:31.74 1:31.74 9.89

34 54 Joe BUCK Junior Men 1:31.94 1:32.95 1:31.94 10.09

35 176 Robert BECKERSON Senior Men 1:31.98 1:33.89 1:31.98 10.13

36 222 Peter TREVISS-BE Senior Men 1:36.45 1:32.04 1:32.04 10.19

37 106 Tim KEMP Master Men 1:34.57 1:32.22 1:32.22 10.37

38 35 Scott ROBINSON Youth Men 1:34.45 1:32.26 1:32.26 10.41

39 201 Alexander POYNER Mountain Mania Cycles Senior Men 1:44.42 1:32.61 1:32.61 10.76

40 179 Christopher COCK Gravity Project Senior Men 1:32.63 1:34.35 1:32.63 10.78

41 47 Campbell WOODS Youth Men 1:32.94 1:32.72 1:32.72 10.87

42 234 Matt WAKEFIELD Senior Men 1:32.75 1:43.02 1:32.75 10.90

43 41 Alistair WARRELL Aston Hill MTB Club Youth Men 1:33.00 Non-Fin 1:33.00 11.15

44 68 Luke TURNER Junior Men 1:33.00 1:56.33 1:33.00 11.15

45 172 Will ALDERTON Mountain Mania Cycles Senior Men 1:33.69 1:33.03 1:33.03 11.18

46 258 David VALLER Expert/Elite 1:34.81 1:33.16 1:33.16 11.31

47 87 James CHARTERS Master Men 1:33.72 1:33.17 1:33.17 11.32

48 281 Gary DRAKE Mondraker Factory Team Expert/Elite 1:33.86 1:33.18 1:33.18 11.33

49 125 Marcus WILDMAN Master Men 1:34.85 1:33.33 1:33.33 11.48

50 131 Zoltan CSENDES Master Men 1:33.37 1:33.56 1:33.37 11.52

51 4 Ben DEAKIN Primera/Muc Off Hard Tail 1:37.78 1:33.61 1:33.61 11.76

52 44 Barney SORE Youth Men 1:35.93 1:33.97 1:33.97 12.12

53 98 Andy HEIGHES Master Men 1:34.81 1:34.08 1:34.08 12.23

54 255 Kristian FRIDAY Master Men 1:35.47 1:34.38 1:34.38 12.53

55 210 Gary SCARLETT Gate 23 Senior Men 1:40.77 1:34.41 1:34.41 12.56

56 99 Carl HEWLETT Master Men 1:36.19 1:34.54 1:34.54 12.69

57 191 Harry IVES Http/Www.Supernovacycles.Co Senior Men 1:34.61 1:35.28 1:34.61 12.76

58 293 James WEAMES Master Men 1:35.42 1:34.66 1:34.66 12.81

59 262 Matt CLARK Senior Men Non-Fin 1:35.21 1:35.21 13.36

60 1 Ben BATT Black Canon Collective Hard Tail 1:38.36 1:35.28 1:35.28 13.43

61 211 James SEAR Senior Men 1:42.15 1:35.39 1:35.39 13.54

62 155 Niall INGRAM Veteran Men 1:37.19 1:35.43 1:35.43 13.58
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63 91 Tom DOWDING Master Men 1:37.53 1:35.49 1:35.49 13.64

64 181 Jamie CUTHILL Senior Men 1:38.75 1:35.56 1:35.56 13.71

65 112 Russell MARTIN Master Men 1:38.23 1:35.68 1:35.68 13.83

66 182 Matthew ECCLESTO Senior Men 1:36.21 1:35.73 1:35.73 13.88

67 248 Reece LINTOTT Senior Men 1:37.18 1:35.78 1:35.78 13.93

68 285 Erik Lennart PUR EP Racing Expert/Elite 1:35.82 1:36.64 1:35.82 13.97

69 94 Richard GILBERT Master Men 1:37.04 1:35.96 1:35.96 14.11

70 200 Harry PHILLIPS Mountain Mania Cycles Senior Men 1:36.73 1:36.02 1:36.02 14.17

71 29 George KIDD Youth Men 1:36.04 1:49.63 1:36.04 14.19

72 57 Seb LAMMAS Junior Men 1:37.28 1:36.12 1:36.12 14.27

73 192 Gareth JONES Freeborn Horsham/Devinci Senior Men 1:39.19 1:36.14 1:36.14 14.29

74 247 Oliver MEDCALF Senior Men 1:39.34 1:36.27 1:36.27 14.42

75 251 James HEAL Senior Men 1:37.99 1:36.30 1:36.30 14.45

76 252 Paul MILES Senior Men 1:36.33 1:39.58 1:36.33 14.48

77 195 Joe LONG Senior Men 1:36.60 1:55.45 1:36.60 14.75

78 295 Si PATON Veteran Men 1:36.84 1:36.62 1:36.62 14.77

79 70 Harry BOWMAN Junior Men 1:37.15 1:36.70 1:36.70 14.85

80 152 Keith SAUNDERS Bournemouth Cycleworks Veteran Men 1:38.99 1:36.83 1:36.83 14.98

81 88 Stuart CHITTENDE Master Men 1:36.89 1:40.47 1:36.89 15.04

82 206 Fergus RYAN Team Skene Senior Men 1:36.89 1:46.07 1:36.89 15.04

83 66 Dan INGRAM Junior Men 1:38.89 1:37.21 1:37.21 15.36

84 156 Pete LITTLE Veteran Men 1:38.60 1:37.40 1:37.40 15.55

85 135 Ben ROBERTS Master Men 1:38.82 1:37.43 1:37.43 15.58

86 208 Beau SAMUELSON Senior Men 1:43.71 1:37.52 1:37.52 15.67

87 51 James AVEIL Junior Men 1:37.95 1:51.38 1:37.95 16.10

88 81 Tobie ABREY Master Men 1:42.46 1:37.98 1:37.98 16.13

89 174 Tim BATT Black Canon Collective Senior Men Retired 1:38.04 1:38.04 16.19

90 63 Thomas THAIN Junior Men 1:40.32 1:38.26 1:38.26 16.41

91 153 Mark VOOGHT Reservoir Goats Veteran Men Non-Fin 1:38.33 1:38.33 16.48

92 232 Joe STEVENS Senior Men 1:38.35 1:38.42 1:38.35 16.50

93 134 Tom SINGLETON Master Men 1:39.92 1:38.37 1:38.37 16.52

94 256 Paul McGRATH Master Men 1:42.65 1:38.48 1:38.48 16.63

95 261 Tom VARKALA Senior Men 1:42.67 1:38.50 1:38.50 16.65

96 116 Matthew ROE Master Men 1:41.19 1:38.53 1:38.53 16.68

97 218 George STUTTARD Senior Men 1:38.61 1:41.47 1:38.61 16.76

98 2 Matthew JAMES Hard Tail 1:40.53 1:38.76 1:38.76 16.91

99 130 Roger YOUNG Head Forth Master Men 1:39.00 1:49.11 1:39.00 17.15

100 141 Richard ABBOTT Aston Hill MTB Club Veteran Men 1:43.02 1:39.13 1:39.13 17.28

101 114 James NG Master Men 1:44.97 1:39.18 1:39.18 17.33

102 215 David SOLOMONS Senior Men 1:40.99 1:39.19 1:39.19 17.34

103 121 Cristian TOMLINS Supernovacycles.Co.Uk Master Men 1:39.27 1:40.33 1:39.27 17.42

104 214 Matthew SNELLING Bikelux - Progression Senior Men 1:39.28 1:40.20 1:39.28 17.43

105 6 Joe VIALS Hard Tail 1:41.11 1:39.48 1:39.48 17.63

106 190 Beau HEWLETT Senior Men 1:40.81 1:39.61 1:39.61 17.76

107 72 Max SMITH Junior Men 1:42.90 1:39.76 1:39.76 17.91

108 213 Jason SMITH Senior Men 1:50.21 1:39.80 1:39.80 17.95

109 289 Ian WARBY Master Men 1:39.86 2:28.22 1:39.86 18.01

110 145 Stuart HALLIDAY UK Bikepark.Com Veteran Men 1:40.88 1:39.89 1:39.89 18.04

111 38 Rory SEEKINS Astonhill.Com Youth Men 1:41.80 1:40.14 1:40.14 18.29

112 30 Jack KLIMOWICZ Youth Men 1:43.56 1:40.17 1:40.17 18.32

113 105 Neil KEMP Team Adoniz Master Men 1:40.29 1:40.30 1:40.29 18.44

114 61 Connor RODGERS Junior Men 1:50.00 1:40.29 1:40.29 18.44

115 132 Paul WHITELEGGE Master Men 1:40.38 1:55.97 1:40.38 18.53

116 129 Chris WRIGHT Master Men 1:43.89 1:40.51 1:40.51 18.66

117 31 Bertie KNIGHT Youth Men 1:44.32 1:40.52 1:40.52 18.67

118 139 Scott MOREHOUSE Master Men 1:40.53 1:44.22 1:40.53 18.68

119 146 Lee HANDLEY Veteran Men 1:43.06 1:40.85 1:40.85 19.00

120 48 Toby ELLIOTT Youth Men 1:40.93 1:44.94 1:40.93 19.08

121 122 Mark VASEY Betty Swollocks Racing Master Men 1:41.00 1:51.38 1:41.00 19.15

122 150 Mark PHILLPOTT Veteran Men 1:41.08 1:41.89 1:41.08 19.23

123 97 Mike HAYES Primera Sports Master Men 1:44.85 1:41.09 1:41.09 19.24

124 110 Gareth KNOTT Master Men 1:48.06 1:41.12 1:41.12 19.27

125 204 Garrick ROCK Senior Men 1:41.22 1:48.02 1:41.22 19.37

126 229 James SHARP Senior Men 1:41.87 1:41.40 1:41.40 19.55

127 101 Adam HOSKINS Master Men 1:43.23 1:41.49 1:41.49 19.64

128 25 Louis EVANS Youth Men 1:43.52 1:41.72 1:41.72 19.87

129 221 Justin TOWLE Senior Men 1:46.72 1:41.95 1:41.95 20.10

130 42 Daniel WILLIAMS Youth Men 1:42.02 1:47.84 1:42.02 20.17

131 246 Monty ROBINS Youth Men 1:42.08 1:46.57 1:42.08 20.23

132 126 Mike WILLIAMS Master Men 1:42.14 1:42.17 1:42.14 20.29
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133 100 Daniel HOLDEN Beeline Bicycles DHT Master Men 1:42.19 1:45.90 1:42.19 20.34

134 27 Alastair HOLLAND Youth Men 1:46.86 1:42.26 1:42.26 20.41

135 198 David MOORHOUSE Senior Men 1:42.34 1:43.54 1:42.34 20.49

136 178 James CHAPMAN South East Downhill Senior Men 1:42.58 1:44.17 1:42.58 20.73

137 189 Ronnie HANNAH Senior Men 1:53.05 1:42.62 1:42.62 20.77

138 144 Liam GRIMES Reservoir Goats Veteran Men 1:43.52 1:42.67 1:42.67 20.82

139 59 Harry MOORE Junior Men 1:43.08 1:42.91 1:42.91 21.06

140 140 Michael CHAPMAN Master Men 1:42.94 1:42.99 1:42.94 21.09

141 96 Ben HARGREAVES Bournemouth Cycleworks Master Men 1:50.56 1:43.10 1:43.10 21.25

142 22 Peter HUTCHINSON Youth Men 1:46.92 1:43.27 1:43.27 21.42

143 113 Ashley MOORE Master Men 1:43.30 1:45.05 1:43.30 21.45

144 24 Will COLLIE Youth Men 1:43.46 1:43.48 1:43.46 21.61

145 65 Scott WATTS Junior Men 1:45.17 1:43.47 1:43.47 21.62

146 3 Mark PHILLPOTT Aston Hill MTB Hard Tail 1:43.53 1:43.84 1:43.53 21.68

147 67 Chris GANN Junior Men 1:51.30 1:43.53 1:43.53 21.68

148 84 Richard BLOOMFIE Gate 23 Master Men 1:47.63 1:43.59 1:43.59 21.74

149 36 Joshua ROGERS Youth Men 1:47.36 1:43.75 1:43.75 21.90

150 257 Sam MOURATSING Master Men 1:43.90 1:52.34 1:43.90 22.05

151 26 Dan HARTWRIGHT Youth Men 1:44.84 1:43.98 1:43.98 22.13

152 104 Rob KELLY Master Men 1:44.03 1:44.52 1:44.03 22.18

153 5 Richie ABBOTT Aston Hill MTB Hard Tail 1:48.34 1:44.21 1:44.21 22.36

154 235 Ryan CLINSKY Senior Men 1:44.34 1:52.26 1:44.34 22.49

155 228 Scott WOOD Senior Men 1:46.90 1:44.41 1:44.41 22.56

156 45 Toby HARLOW Youth Men 1:52.20 1:44.43 1:44.43 22.58

157 83 Marcus BELL Kit Lads Superteam/Ely City Master Men 1:45.37 1:44.82 1:44.82 22.97

158 11 Thomas DAVIES Gravity Project Juvenile Men 1:50.43 1:44.99 1:44.99 23.14

159 250 Arnoux HORNE Senior Men 1:48.79 1:45.17 1:45.17 23.32

160 56 Duncan GLIDE Headforth Junior Men 1:45.72 1:45.19 1:45.19 23.34

161 154 Nick EVERARD Veteran Men 1:46.12 1:45.20 1:45.20 23.35

162 177 Christopher BROW Senior Men 1:53.97 1:45.27 1:45.27 23.42

163 193 Dean KAHL Senior Men 1:45.30 1:46.76 1:45.30 23.45

164 231 Josh FINNEY Senior Men 1:45.32 1:45.52 1:45.32 23.47

165 183 Calvin GARDNER Senior Men 1:45.32 1:45.55 1:45.32 23.47

166 89 Andrew COOKE Master Men 1:45.40 1:52.25 1:45.40 23.55

167 236 Daniel ENSTONE Senior Men 1:45.41 1:50.42 1:45.41 23.56

168 53 Freddie BOWEY Junior Men 1:45.48 1:45.60 1:45.48 23.63

169 13 John SALISBURY Juvenile Men 1:47.90 1:45.68 1:45.68 23.83

170 33 Sam LINDSAY Youth Men 1:48.29 1:45.93 1:45.93 24.08

171 159 Joe KILLNER Veteran Men 1:47.50 1:45.96 1:45.96 24.11

172 287 Rob HOY Master Men 1:46.01 2:05.66 1:46.01 24.16

173 202 Jamie RANKIN Senior Men 1:50.12 1:46.03 1:46.03 24.18

174 32 George KNIGHT Youth Men 1:46.05 1:55.82 1:46.05 24.20

175 109 Shane KLUCKOW Chicksands Bike Park CC Master Men 1:46.26 1:49.16 1:46.26 24.41

176 197 Ed MITCHELL Team Ringland Senior Men 1:50.96 1:46.34 1:46.34 24.49

177 158 Andy LEDDEN Veteran Men 1:47.26 1:46.36 1:46.36 24.51

178 55 James CAPPS Junior Men 1:56.89 1:46.95 1:46.95 25.10

179 28 Taurean JAWORSKI Youth Men 1:48.42 1:47.08 1:47.08 25.23

180 64 Ben McFADDEN Junior Men 1:47.10 1:47.11 1:47.10 25.25

181 151 Kevin SALISBURY Veteran Men 1:47.97 1:47.16 1:47.16 25.31

182 225 Tom WEBB Senior Men 1:47.22 Scratch 1:47.22 25.37

183 142 Dave BAMFORD Veteran Men 1:47.24 1:48.46 1:47.24 25.39

184 34 Josh LONG Youth Men 1:47.33 1:56.19 1:47.33 25.48

185 138 Simon GLASSMAN Reservoir Goats Master Men 1:49.27 1:47.37 1:47.37 25.52

186 253 Steffen FROST Senior Men 1:51.82 1:47.74 1:47.74 25.89

187 40 Dylan THORNTON Action Bikes Woking Youth Men 1:49.38 1:47.80 1:47.80 25.95

188 52 Howard BLYTH Junior Men 1:47.99 1:50.80 1:47.99 26.14

189 120 Michael THOMAS Gravity Project Master Men 1:51.25 1:48.18 1:48.18 26.33

190 14 Jay LITTLE Team Little Juvenile Men 1:51.24 1:48.25 1:48.25 26.40

191 157 Ian HENRY Veteran Men 1:48.27 1:48.33 1:48.27 26.42

192 21 George Howard JO Youth Men 1:48.45 Scratch 1:48.45 26.60

193 148 Simon MOORE Veteran Men 1:50.60 1:48.83 1:48.83 26.98

194 244 Harry HARVEY Harvey Boys Racing Juvenile Men 1:51.91 1:49.12 1:49.12 27.27

195 108 Chris KIMBERLEY Master Men 1:52.84 1:49.26 1:49.26 27.41

196 185 Phillip GOODRUM Thetford MTB Racing Senior Men 1:49.59 1:54.03 1:49.59 27.74

197 263 Chris WINFIELD Master Men 1:56.17 1:49.75 1:49.75 27.90

198 86 Justin BOYLAND Ukbikepark.Com/Primera Spor Master Men 1:49.84 1:50.21 1:49.84 27.99

199 137 Mark BELL Master Men 1:50.54 1:51.07 1:50.54 28.69

200 90 Dan DOLEMAN Mtbgear.Co.Uk/ Master Men 1:52.08 1:50.62 1:50.62 28.77

201 226 Alex WOOD RAF CSR Senior Men 1:53.02 1:50.71 1:50.71 28.86

202 205 Marcos RUIZ Senior Men 2:06.48 1:51.07 1:51.07 29.22

Timing and Results

© Mikrotime Sport Systems 2012 www.mikrotime.com Page 3 of 8



Organised by Aston Hill Mountain Biking

Version 1.1

Aston Hill Downhill Series

2012 Round 1 - Black Run

Full Results

Aston Hill

25th March 2012

203 223 Stuart WARRIOR Senior Men 1:58.48 1:51.19 1:51.19 29.34

204 85 Robert BOGUCKI The Trax Off Road CC Master Men 2:00.29 1:51.57 1:51.57 29.72

205 103 Nathan JEROME Zupreame Master Men 1:51.69 1:54.19 1:51.69 29.84

206 292 Dudley FORSYTH Veteran Men 1:53.82 1:52.21 1:52.21 30.36

207 115 Cliff PRICE Brixton BMX Club Master Men 1:52.30 2:06.32 1:52.30 30.45

208 123 Jon WEST Cycletrax Abingdon Master Men 1:52.77 1:59.05 1:52.77 30.92

209 46 Ben HIGHAM Youth Men 1:56.56 1:53.10 1:53.10 31.25

210 49 Harvey WATSON Youth Men 1:58.45 1:53.11 1:53.11 31.26

211 12 Robert THOMAS Gravity Project Juvenile Men 1:55.69 1:53.63 1:53.63 31.78

212 212 Richard SHERMAN Senior Men 1:57.76 1:54.38 1:54.38 32.53

213 162 Nicky BELTON Ladies 1:58.45 1:54.66 1:54.66 32.81

214 143 Mark GEARD Thetford MTB/Bike Art Veteran Men 1:58.36 1:54.77 1:54.77 32.92

215 160 Paul MOLLOY Veteran Men 1:55.20 1:54.89 1:54.89 33.04

216 92 Darren EBURNE Buckled Wheel Cycle Club Master Men 1:55.84 2:14.25 1:55.84 33.99

217 60 Aaron PARKER Junior Men 2:00.03 1:56.50 1:56.50 34.65

218 62 Jordan TESTER Junior Men 2:01.69 1:56.81 1:56.81 34.96

219 147 Alex LAWLER Veteran Men 1:57.38 1:57.51 1:57.38 35.53

220 136 Tony LAM Master Men 1:57.72 2:00.23 1:57.72 35.87

221 149 Martin PARSONS Royal Air Force CC Veteran Men 2:00.84 1:58.50 1:58.50 36.65

222 124 Tim WILCE Beeline Bicycles DHT Master Men 2:01.42 1:58.86 1:58.86 37.01

223 43 Oliver GIBBS Youth Men 2:01.06 1:59.72 1:59.72 37.87

224 249 James HARRIS Senior Men 2:00.78 Scratch 2:00.78 38.93

225 111 Nicholas LARKIN Royal Air Force CC Master Men 2:05.84 2:04.29 2:04.29 42.44

226 291 Kevin DAVIS Veteran Men 2:10.57 2:04.77 2:04.77 42.92

227 163 Clare FAULKNER Ladies 2:08.48 2:07.17 2:07.17 45.32

228 164 Sarah PREECE Ladies 2:12.55 2:09.25 2:09.25 47.40

229 220 Sebastian SZCZER Senior Men 2:13.65 2:36.30 2:13.65 51.80

230 161 Nicole WAY Ladies 2:41.55 2:15.49 2:15.49 53.64

231 165 Steph KERR Ladies 2:21.20 2:22.14 2:21.20 59.35

Race 1  Hard Tail 12 Plus

Pos Bib Name Sponsor  Run 1  Run 2  Best Margin

1 4 Ben DEAKIN Primera/Muc Off 1:37.78 1:33.61 1:33.61 -

2 1 Ben BATT Black Canon Collective 1:38.36 1:35.28 1:35.28 1.67

3 2 Matthew JAMES 1:40.53 1:38.76 1:38.76 5.15

4 6 Joe VIALS 1:41.11 1:39.48 1:39.48 5.87

5 3 Mark PHILLPOTT Aston Hill MTB 1:43.53 1:43.84 1:43.53 9.92

6 5 Richie ABBOTT Aston Hill MTB 1:48.34 1:44.21 1:44.21 10.60

Race 2  Juvenile Men Under 15

Pos Bib Name Sponsor  Run 1  Run 2  Best Margin

1 11 Thomas DAVIES Gravity Project 1:50.43 1:44.99 1:44.99 -

2 13 John SALISBURY 1:47.90 1:45.68 1:45.68 0.69

3 14 Jay LITTLE Team Little 1:51.24 1:48.25 1:48.25 3.26

4 244 Harry HARVEY Harvey Boys Racing 1:51.91 1:49.12 1:49.12 4.13

5 12 Robert THOMAS Gravity Project 1:55.69 1:53.63 1:53.63 8.64

Race 3  Youth Men 15-16

Pos Bib Name Sponsor  Run 1  Run 2  Best Margin

1 23 Dan BROWN Mountain Mania Cycles 1:30.20 1:28.90 1:28.90 -

2 243 Albert HARVEY 1:31.01 1:29.36 1:29.36 0.46

3 39 Finn TENNANT Wiggle 1:30.92 1:29.53 1:29.53 0.63

4 35 Scott ROBINSON 1:34.45 1:32.26 1:32.26 3.36

5 47 Campbell WOODS 1:32.94 1:32.72 1:32.72 3.82

6 41 Alistair WARRELL Aston Hill MTB Club 1:33.00 Non-Fin 1:33.00 4.10

7 44 Barney SORE 1:35.93 1:33.97 1:33.97 5.07

8 29 George KIDD 1:36.04 1:49.63 1:36.04 7.14

9 38 Rory SEEKINS Astonhill.Com 1:41.80 1:40.14 1:40.14 11.24

10 30 Jack KLIMOWICZ 1:43.56 1:40.17 1:40.17 11.27

11 31 Bertie KNIGHT 1:44.32 1:40.52 1:40.52 11.62

12 48 Toby ELLIOTT 1:40.93 1:44.94 1:40.93 12.03

13 25 Louis EVANS 1:43.52 1:41.72 1:41.72 12.82

14 42 Daniel WILLIAMS 1:42.02 1:47.84 1:42.02 13.12

15 246 Monty ROBINS 1:42.08 1:46.57 1:42.08 13.18

16 27 Alastair HOLLAND 1:46.86 1:42.26 1:42.26 13.36

17 22 Peter HUTCHINSON 1:46.92 1:43.27 1:43.27 14.37

18 24 Will COLLIE 1:43.46 1:43.48 1:43.46 14.56

19 36 Joshua ROGERS 1:47.36 1:43.75 1:43.75 14.85

20 26 Dan HARTWRIGHT 1:44.84 1:43.98 1:43.98 15.08

21 45 Toby HARLOW 1:52.20 1:44.43 1:44.43 15.53

Timing and Results
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22 33 Sam LINDSAY 1:48.29 1:45.93 1:45.93 17.03

23 32 George KNIGHT 1:46.05 1:55.82 1:46.05 17.15

24 28 Taurean JAWORSKI 1:48.42 1:47.08 1:47.08 18.18

25 34 Josh LONG 1:47.33 1:56.19 1:47.33 18.43

26 40 Dylan THORNTON Action Bikes Woking 1:49.38 1:47.80 1:47.80 18.90

27 21 George Howard JO 1:48.45 Scratch 1:48.45 19.55

28 46 Ben HIGHAM 1:56.56 1:53.10 1:53.10 24.20

29 49 Harvey WATSON 1:58.45 1:53.11 1:53.11 24.21

30 43 Oliver GIBBS 2:01.06 1:59.72 1:59.72 30.82

Race 4  Junior Men 17-18

Pos Bib Name Sponsor  Run 1  Run 2  Best Margin

1 71 Jono JONES 1:22.45 1:21.85 1:21.85 -

2 69 Michael O'BRIEN 1:29.42 1:28.59 1:28.59 6.74

3 58 Sam MARZETTI Bournemouth Cycleworks 1:33.88 1:31.74 1:31.74 9.89

4 54 Joe BUCK 1:31.94 1:32.95 1:31.94 10.09

5 68 Luke TURNER 1:33.00 1:56.33 1:33.00 11.15

6 57 Seb LAMMAS 1:37.28 1:36.12 1:36.12 14.27

7 70 Harry BOWMAN 1:37.15 1:36.70 1:36.70 14.85

8 66 Dan INGRAM 1:38.89 1:37.21 1:37.21 15.36

9 51 James AVEIL 1:37.95 1:51.38 1:37.95 16.10

10 63 Thomas THAIN 1:40.32 1:38.26 1:38.26 16.41

11 72 Max SMITH 1:42.90 1:39.76 1:39.76 17.91

12 61 Connor RODGERS 1:50.00 1:40.29 1:40.29 18.44

13 59 Harry MOORE 1:43.08 1:42.91 1:42.91 21.06

14 65 Scott WATTS 1:45.17 1:43.47 1:43.47 21.62

15 67 Chris GANN 1:51.30 1:43.53 1:43.53 21.68

16 56 Duncan GLIDE Headforth 1:45.72 1:45.19 1:45.19 23.34

17 53 Freddie BOWEY 1:45.48 1:45.60 1:45.48 23.63

18 55 James CAPPS 1:56.89 1:46.95 1:46.95 25.10

19 64 Ben McFADDEN 1:47.10 1:47.11 1:47.10 25.25

20 52 Howard BLYTH 1:47.99 1:50.80 1:47.99 26.14

21 60 Aaron PARKER 2:00.03 1:56.50 1:56.50 34.65

22 62 Jordan TESTER 2:01.69 1:56.81 1:56.81 34.96

Race 5  Master Men 30-39

Pos Bib Name Sponsor  Run 1  Run 2  Best Margin

1 119 Chris SPOONER 1:28.08 1:25.64 1:25.64 -

2 118 Stephen SIMMS 1:29.01 1:27.33 1:27.33 1.69

3 133 Neil WHITE 1:36.24 1:29.92 1:29.92 4.28

4 93 David FAIRSERVIC 1:32.02 1:30.61 1:30.61 4.97

5 106 Tim KEMP 1:34.57 1:32.22 1:32.22 6.58

6 87 James CHARTERS 1:33.72 1:33.17 1:33.17 7.53

7 125 Marcus WILDMAN 1:34.85 1:33.33 1:33.33 7.69

8 131 Zoltan CSENDES 1:33.37 1:33.56 1:33.37 7.73

9 98 Andy HEIGHES 1:34.81 1:34.08 1:34.08 8.44

10 255 Kristian FRIDAY 1:35.47 1:34.38 1:34.38 8.74

11 99 Carl HEWLETT 1:36.19 1:34.54 1:34.54 8.90

12 293 James WEAMES 1:35.42 1:34.66 1:34.66 9.02

13 91 Tom DOWDING 1:37.53 1:35.49 1:35.49 9.85

14 112 Russell MARTIN 1:38.23 1:35.68 1:35.68 10.04

15 94 Richard GILBERT 1:37.04 1:35.96 1:35.96 10.32

16 88 Stuart CHITTENDE 1:36.89 1:40.47 1:36.89 11.25

17 135 Ben ROBERTS 1:38.82 1:37.43 1:37.43 11.79

18 81 Tobie ABREY 1:42.46 1:37.98 1:37.98 12.34

19 134 Tom SINGLETON 1:39.92 1:38.37 1:38.37 12.73

20 256 Paul McGRATH 1:42.65 1:38.48 1:38.48 12.84

21 116 Matthew ROE 1:41.19 1:38.53 1:38.53 12.89

22 130 Roger YOUNG Head Forth 1:39.00 1:49.11 1:39.00 13.36

23 114 James NG 1:44.97 1:39.18 1:39.18 13.54

24 121 Cristian TOMLINS Supernovacycles.Co.Uk 1:39.27 1:40.33 1:39.27 13.63

25 289 Ian WARBY 1:39.86 2:28.22 1:39.86 14.22

26 105 Neil KEMP Team Adoniz 1:40.29 1:40.30 1:40.29 14.65

27 132 Paul WHITELEGGE 1:40.38 1:55.97 1:40.38 14.74

28 129 Chris WRIGHT 1:43.89 1:40.51 1:40.51 14.87

29 139 Scott MOREHOUSE 1:40.53 1:44.22 1:40.53 14.89

30 122 Mark VASEY Betty Swollocks Racing 1:41.00 1:51.38 1:41.00 15.36

31 97 Mike HAYES Primera Sports 1:44.85 1:41.09 1:41.09 15.45

32 110 Gareth KNOTT 1:48.06 1:41.12 1:41.12 15.48

33 101 Adam HOSKINS 1:43.23 1:41.49 1:41.49 15.85
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34 126 Mike WILLIAMS 1:42.14 1:42.17 1:42.14 16.50

35 100 Daniel HOLDEN Beeline Bicycles DHT 1:42.19 1:45.90 1:42.19 16.55

36 140 Michael CHAPMAN 1:42.94 1:42.99 1:42.94 17.30

37 96 Ben HARGREAVES Bournemouth Cycleworks 1:50.56 1:43.10 1:43.10 17.46

38 113 Ashley MOORE 1:43.30 1:45.05 1:43.30 17.66

39 84 Richard BLOOMFIE Gate 23 1:47.63 1:43.59 1:43.59 17.95

40 257 Sam MOURATSING 1:43.90 1:52.34 1:43.90 18.26

41 104 Rob KELLY 1:44.03 1:44.52 1:44.03 18.39

42 83 Marcus BELL Kit Lads Superteam/Ely City 1:45.37 1:44.82 1:44.82 19.18

43 89 Andrew COOKE 1:45.40 1:52.25 1:45.40 19.76

44 287 Rob HOY 1:46.01 2:05.66 1:46.01 20.37

45 109 Shane KLUCKOW Chicksands Bike Park CC 1:46.26 1:49.16 1:46.26 20.62

46 138 Simon GLASSMAN Reservoir Goats 1:49.27 1:47.37 1:47.37 21.73

47 120 Michael THOMAS Gravity Project 1:51.25 1:48.18 1:48.18 22.54

48 108 Chris KIMBERLEY 1:52.84 1:49.26 1:49.26 23.62

49 263 Chris WINFIELD 1:56.17 1:49.75 1:49.75 24.11

50 86 Justin BOYLAND Ukbikepark.Com/Primera Spor 1:49.84 1:50.21 1:49.84 24.20

51 137 Mark BELL 1:50.54 1:51.07 1:50.54 24.90

52 90 Dan DOLEMAN Mtbgear.Co.Uk/ 1:52.08 1:50.62 1:50.62 24.98

53 85 Robert BOGUCKI The Trax Off Road CC 2:00.29 1:51.57 1:51.57 25.93

54 103 Nathan JEROME Zupreame 1:51.69 1:54.19 1:51.69 26.05

55 115 Cliff PRICE Brixton BMX Club 1:52.30 2:06.32 1:52.30 26.66

56 123 Jon WEST Cycletrax Abingdon 1:52.77 1:59.05 1:52.77 27.13

57 92 Darren EBURNE Buckled Wheel Cycle Club 1:55.84 2:14.25 1:55.84 30.20

58 136 Tony LAM 1:57.72 2:00.23 1:57.72 32.08

59 124 Tim WILCE Beeline Bicycles DHT 2:01.42 1:58.86 1:58.86 33.22

60 111 Nicholas LARKIN Royal Air Force CC 2:05.84 2:04.29 2:04.29 38.65

Race 6  Veteran Men 40 Plus

Pos Bib Name Sponsor  Run 1  Run 2  Best Margin

1 242 Trevor HARVEY 1:32.73 1:30.18 1:30.18 -

2 155 Niall INGRAM 1:37.19 1:35.43 1:35.43 5.25

3 295 Si PATON 1:36.84 1:36.62 1:36.62 6.44

4 152 Keith SAUNDERS Bournemouth Cycleworks 1:38.99 1:36.83 1:36.83 6.65

5 156 Pete LITTLE 1:38.60 1:37.40 1:37.40 7.22

6 153 Mark VOOGHT Reservoir Goats Non-Fin 1:38.33 1:38.33 8.15

7 141 Richard ABBOTT Aston Hill MTB Club 1:43.02 1:39.13 1:39.13 8.95

8 145 Stuart HALLIDAY UK Bikepark.Com 1:40.88 1:39.89 1:39.89 9.71

9 146 Lee HANDLEY 1:43.06 1:40.85 1:40.85 10.67

10 150 Mark PHILLPOTT 1:41.08 1:41.89 1:41.08 10.90

11 144 Liam GRIMES Reservoir Goats 1:43.52 1:42.67 1:42.67 12.49

12 154 Nick EVERARD 1:46.12 1:45.20 1:45.20 15.02

13 159 Joe KILLNER 1:47.50 1:45.96 1:45.96 15.78

14 158 Andy LEDDEN 1:47.26 1:46.36 1:46.36 16.18

15 151 Kevin SALISBURY 1:47.97 1:47.16 1:47.16 16.98

16 142 Dave BAMFORD 1:47.24 1:48.46 1:47.24 17.06

17 157 Ian HENRY 1:48.27 1:48.33 1:48.27 18.09

18 148 Simon MOORE 1:50.60 1:48.83 1:48.83 18.65

19 292 Dudley FORSYTH 1:53.82 1:52.21 1:52.21 22.03

20 143 Mark GEARD Thetford MTB/Bike Art 1:58.36 1:54.77 1:54.77 24.59

21 160 Paul MOLLOY 1:55.20 1:54.89 1:54.89 24.71

22 147 Alex LAWLER 1:57.38 1:57.51 1:57.38 27.20

23 149 Martin PARSONS Royal Air Force CC 2:00.84 1:58.50 1:58.50 28.32

24 291 Kevin DAVIS 2:10.57 2:04.77 2:04.77 34.59

Race 7  Ladies 12 Plus

Pos Bib Name Sponsor  Run 1  Run 2  Best Margin

1 162 Nicky BELTON 1:58.45 1:54.66 1:54.66 -

2 163 Clare FAULKNER 2:08.48 2:07.17 2:07.17 12.51

3 164 Sarah PREECE 2:12.55 2:09.25 2:09.25 14.59

4 161 Nicole WAY 2:41.55 2:15.49 2:15.49 20.83

5 165 Steph KERR 2:21.20 2:22.14 2:21.20 26.54

Timing and Results
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Race 8  Senior Men 19-29

Pos Bib Name Sponsor  Run 1  Run 2  Best Margin

1 207 Liam SAINT 1:27.71 1:26.66 1:26.66 -

2 196 Glenroy MARTIN Astonhill.Com 1:33.13 1:26.70 1:26.70 0.04

3 194 Matthew KOVAR 1:26.79 1:37.79 1:26.79 0.13

4 209 Curtis SAUNDERS Bournemouth Cycleworks 1:30.00 1:28.11 1:28.11 1.45

5 233 Oliver CARTER 1:28.36 1:41.15 1:28.36 1.70

6 187 Brad HALE Accountants On Tour 1:29.01 1:29.13 1:29.01 2.35

7 203 Peter ROBINSON Aston Hill MTB Club 1:30.59 1:30.04 1:30.04 3.38

8 180 Nick CORNWELL 1:30.34 1:31.31 1:30.34 3.68

9 224 Andrew WEAMES 1:30.60 1:31.55 1:30.60 3.94

10 175 Jack BECKERSON 1:30.70 1:31.79 1:30.70 4.04

11 186 Chris GRAY East Hants MTB DH Club 1:32.13 1:30.75 1:30.75 4.09

12 219 Oliver SUPIOT 1:33.09 1:30.77 1:30.77 4.11

13 254 Nick BICKLEY 1:31.23 1:32.38 1:31.23 4.57

14 188 Alex HAMMOND Bike Plus 1:31.57 Non-Fin 1:31.57 4.91

15 176 Robert BECKERSON 1:31.98 1:33.89 1:31.98 5.32

16 222 Peter TREVISS-BE 1:36.45 1:32.04 1:32.04 5.38

17 201 Alexander POYNER Mountain Mania Cycles 1:44.42 1:32.61 1:32.61 5.95

18 179 Christopher COCK Gravity Project 1:32.63 1:34.35 1:32.63 5.97

19 234 Matt WAKEFIELD 1:32.75 1:43.02 1:32.75 6.09

20 172 Will ALDERTON Mountain Mania Cycles 1:33.69 1:33.03 1:33.03 6.37

21 210 Gary SCARLETT Gate 23 1:40.77 1:34.41 1:34.41 7.75

22 191 Harry IVES Http/Www.Supernovacycles.Co 1:34.61 1:35.28 1:34.61 7.95

23 262 Matt CLARK Non-Fin 1:35.21 1:35.21 8.55

24 211 James SEAR 1:42.15 1:35.39 1:35.39 8.73

25 181 Jamie CUTHILL 1:38.75 1:35.56 1:35.56 8.90

26 182 Matthew ECCLESTO 1:36.21 1:35.73 1:35.73 9.07

27 248 Reece LINTOTT 1:37.18 1:35.78 1:35.78 9.12

28 200 Harry PHILLIPS Mountain Mania Cycles 1:36.73 1:36.02 1:36.02 9.36

29 192 Gareth JONES Freeborn Horsham/Devinci 1:39.19 1:36.14 1:36.14 9.48

30 247 Oliver MEDCALF 1:39.34 1:36.27 1:36.27 9.61

31 251 James HEAL 1:37.99 1:36.30 1:36.30 9.64

32 252 Paul MILES 1:36.33 1:39.58 1:36.33 9.67

33 195 Joe LONG 1:36.60 1:55.45 1:36.60 9.94

34 206 Fergus RYAN Team Skene 1:36.89 1:46.07 1:36.89 10.23

35 208 Beau SAMUELSON 1:43.71 1:37.52 1:37.52 10.86

36 174 Tim BATT Black Canon Collective Retired 1:38.04 1:38.04 11.38

37 232 Joe STEVENS 1:38.35 1:38.42 1:38.35 11.69

38 261 Tom VARKALA 1:42.67 1:38.50 1:38.50 11.84

39 218 George STUTTARD 1:38.61 1:41.47 1:38.61 11.95

40 215 David SOLOMONS 1:40.99 1:39.19 1:39.19 12.53

41 214 Matthew SNELLING Bikelux - Progression 1:39.28 1:40.20 1:39.28 12.62

42 190 Beau HEWLETT 1:40.81 1:39.61 1:39.61 12.95

43 213 Jason SMITH 1:50.21 1:39.80 1:39.80 13.14

44 204 Garrick ROCK 1:41.22 1:48.02 1:41.22 14.56

45 229 James SHARP 1:41.87 1:41.40 1:41.40 14.74

46 221 Justin TOWLE 1:46.72 1:41.95 1:41.95 15.29

47 198 David MOORHOUSE 1:42.34 1:43.54 1:42.34 15.68

48 178 James CHAPMAN South East Downhill 1:42.58 1:44.17 1:42.58 15.92

49 189 Ronnie HANNAH 1:53.05 1:42.62 1:42.62 15.96

50 235 Ryan CLINSKY 1:44.34 1:52.26 1:44.34 17.68

51 228 Scott WOOD 1:46.90 1:44.41 1:44.41 17.75

52 250 Arnoux HORNE 1:48.79 1:45.17 1:45.17 18.51

53 177 Christopher BROW 1:53.97 1:45.27 1:45.27 18.61

54 193 Dean KAHL 1:45.30 1:46.76 1:45.30 18.64

55 231 Josh FINNEY 1:45.32 1:45.52 1:45.32 18.66

56 183 Calvin GARDNER 1:45.32 1:45.55 1:45.32 18.66

57 236 Daniel ENSTONE 1:45.41 1:50.42 1:45.41 18.75

58 202 Jamie RANKIN 1:50.12 1:46.03 1:46.03 19.37

59 197 Ed MITCHELL Team Ringland 1:50.96 1:46.34 1:46.34 19.68

60 225 Tom WEBB 1:47.22 Scratch 1:47.22 20.56

61 253 Steffen FROST 1:51.82 1:47.74 1:47.74 21.08

62 185 Phillip GOODRUM Thetford MTB Racing 1:49.59 1:54.03 1:49.59 22.93

63 226 Alex WOOD RAF CSR 1:53.02 1:50.71 1:50.71 24.05

64 205 Marcos RUIZ 2:06.48 1:51.07 1:51.07 24.41

65 223 Stuart WARRIOR 1:58.48 1:51.19 1:51.19 24.53

66 212 Richard SHERMAN 1:57.76 1:54.38 1:54.38 27.72

67 249 James HARRIS 2:00.78 Scratch 2:00.78 34.12

68 220 Sebastian SZCZER 2:13.65 2:36.30 2:13.65 46.99
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Race 9  Expert/Elite 

Pos Bib Name Sponsor  Run 1  Run 2  Best Margin

1 300 Sam WAKEFIELD 1:25.36 1:23.26 1:23.26 -

2 286 Chris SINDEN 1:25.07 1:25.38 1:25.07 1.81

3 294 Nathan VIALS 1:26.34 1:25.76 1:25.76 2.50

4 288 Ben DEAKIN 1:28.48 1:26.26 1:26.26 3.00

5 282 Jamie HEXT 1:26.79 1:26.36 1:26.36 3.10

6 283 Jamie SCOTT 1:27.72 1:27.86 1:27.72 4.46

7 290 Brad SHEEHAN 1:30.23 1:29.68 1:29.68 6.42

8 284 Josh LANE 44 Racing 1:31.66 1:31.30 1:31.30 8.04

9 258 David VALLER 1:34.81 1:33.16 1:33.16 9.90

10 281 Gary DRAKE Mondraker Factory Team 1:33.86 1:33.18 1:33.18 9.92

11 285 Erik Lennart PUR EP Racing 1:35.82 1:36.64 1:35.82 12.56

Timing and Results
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